
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 7 March 2020

Comp 

No Competitor TOTAL

Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A1 STEVEN FERGUSON 715.8 1 69.4 61.1 55.9 186.4 63.1 59.8 55.9 365.2 61.1 58.7 55.6 540.6 59.7 59.4 56.1 715.8

A3 ROBIN LYONS 743.8 2 67.1 81.1 58.7 206.9 63.8 59.6 56.9 387.2 61.8 59.3 56.6 564.9 60.8 59.6 58.5 743.8

A4 JAMES WILSON 744.1 3 70.4 65.5 60.2 196.1 69.8 60.6 58.8 385.3 60.3 61.7 58.2 565.5 61.6 60.5 56.5 744.1

A2 PETER GRIMES 744.7 4 87.1 61.3 57.9 206.3 62.5 60.8 55.3 384.9 60.8 59.7 56.2 561.6 63.8 63.0 56.3 744.7

A5 CHRIS GRIMES 749.3 5 67.8 67.0 59.3 194.1 65.1 63.1 58.6 380.9 64.4 61.6 57.8 564.7 61.7 62.9 60.0 749.3

A7 PAUL PHELAN 946.3 6 83.2 80.7 75.9 239.8 82.5 78.9 75.3 476.5 80.3 78.7 75.6 711.1 79.7 79.4 76.1 946.3

B3 PAUL MOONEY 767.0 1 66.8 66.9 64.6 198.3 65.8 64.3 60.8 389.2 62.6 63.6 60.6 576.0 67.8 62.0 61.2 767.0

B1 TREVOR FERGUSON 799.9 2 67.8 66.5 61.4 195.7 78.1 64.9 61.7 400.4 65.5 66.5 71.0 603.4 69.3 65.8 61.4 799.9

B2 PAUL LOWTHER 818.7 3 76.8 68.1 64.1 209.0 68.2 72.6 63.2 413.0 65.7 72.4 64.0 615.1 70.3 69.9 63.4 818.7

B4 BRENDAN MOONEY 900.4 4 72.6 81.5 78.0 232.1 69.7 75.8 79.7 457.3 73.2 74.4 74.3 679.2 71.1 72.6 77.5 900.4

C1 SAM BOWDEN 757.3 1 63.5 62.3 56.8 182.6 68.7 60.9 61.5 373.7 60.3 54.9 86.9 575.8 62.1 61.1 58.3 757.3

C4 NORMAN FERGUSON 847.0 2 74.0 73.0 64.5 211.5 71.3 69.9 71.1 423.8 69.1 68.1 66.9 627.9 82.1 72.1 64.9 847.0

C3 ANDREW EARNEY 854.6 3 75.3 74.1 72.6 222.0 74.9 71.5 70.9 439.3 70.6 70.4 67.6 647.9 69.8 71.6 65.3 854.6

C5 RICHARD EARNEY 912.1 4 83.5 82.3 76.8 242.6 77.7 75.9 73.1 469.3 76.7 74.9 68.9 689.8 73.0 81.1 68.2 912.1

D1 MARK KING 745.0 1 67.2 68.6 58.0 193.8 65.9 60.9 57.2 377.8 61.8 61.7 58.5 559.8 63.5 62.8 58.9 745.0

D3 ANDY BLAIR 781.6 2 70.3 70.1 61.0 201.4 68.7 64.5 60.4 395.0 74.8 66.1 61.4 597.3 56.5 68.1 59.7 781.6

D4 GEORGE MCMILLAN 860.5 3 85.6 70.2 63.7 219.5 73.9 76.9 63.5 433.8 69.7 69.5 78.5 651.5 75.5 68.5 65.0 860.5

D7 DAMIEN MOONEY 869.4 4 84.6 82.5 76.1 243.2 79.0 67.8 69.3 459.3 71.5 66.7 68.0 665.5 75.7 65.4 62.8 869.4

D5 BEN COLHOUN 874.6 5 74.4 81.7 78.0 234.1 74.1 69.0 66.1 443.3 71.8 73.0 69.5 657.6 79.4 74.1 63.5 874.6

D6 GARY CAMPBELL 896.9 6 76.7 71.4 71.0 219.1 81.5 72.1 77.2 449.9 79.1 72.9 69.6 671.5 87.0 70.8 67.6 896.9

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 7 March 2020

Comp 

No Competitor TOTAL

Overall 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A1 STEVEN FERGUSON 715.8 1 69.4 61.1 55.9 186.4 63.1 59.8 55.9 365.2 61.1 58.7 55.6 540.6 59.7 59.4 56.1 715.8

A3 ROBIN LYONS 743.8 2 67.1 81.1 58.7 206.9 63.8 59.6 56.9 387.2 61.8 59.3 56.6 564.9 60.8 59.6 58.5 743.8

A4 JAMES WILSON 744.1 3 70.4 65.5 60.2 196.1 69.8 60.6 58.8 385.3 60.3 61.7 58.2 565.5 61.6 60.5 56.5 744.1

A2 PETER GRIMES 744.7 4 87.1 61.3 57.9 206.3 62.5 60.8 55.3 384.9 60.8 59.7 56.2 561.6 63.8 63.0 56.3 744.7

D1 MARK KING 745.0 5 67.2 68.6 58.0 193.8 65.9 60.9 57.2 377.8 61.8 61.7 58.5 559.8 63.5 62.8 58.9 745.0

A5 CHRIS GRIMES 749.3 6 67.8 67.0 59.3 194.1 65.1 63.1 58.6 380.9 64.4 61.6 57.8 564.7 61.7 62.9 60.0 749.3

C1 SAM BOWDEN 757.3 7 63.5 62.3 56.8 182.6 68.7 60.9 61.5 373.7 60.3 54.9 86.9 575.8 62.1 61.1 58.3 757.3

B3 PAUL MOONEY 767.0 8 66.8 66.9 64.6 198.3 65.8 64.3 60.8 389.2 62.6 63.6 60.6 576.0 67.8 62.0 61.2 767.0

D3 ANDY BLAIR 781.6 9 70.3 70.1 61.0 201.4 68.7 64.5 60.4 395.0 74.8 66.1 61.4 597.3 56.5 68.1 59.7 781.6

B1 TREVOR FERGUSON 799.9 10 67.8 66.5 61.4 195.7 78.1 64.9 61.7 400.4 65.5 66.5 71.0 603.4 69.3 65.8 61.4 799.9

B2 PAUL LOWTHER 818.7 11 76.8 68.1 64.1 209.0 68.2 72.6 63.2 413.0 65.7 72.4 64.0 615.1 70.3 69.9 63.4 818.7

C4 NORMAN FERGUSON 847.0 12 74.0 73.0 64.5 211.5 71.3 69.9 71.1 423.8 69.1 68.1 66.9 627.9 82.1 72.1 64.9 847.0

C3 ANDREW EARNEY 854.6 13 75.3 74.1 72.6 222.0 74.9 71.5 70.9 439.3 70.6 70.4 67.6 647.9 69.8 71.6 65.3 854.6

D4 GEORGE MCMILLAN 860.5 14 85.6 70.2 63.7 219.5 73.9 76.9 63.5 433.8 69.7 69.5 78.5 651.5 75.5 68.5 65.0 860.5

D7 DAMIEN MOONEY 869.4 15 84.6 82.5 76.1 243.2 79.0 67.8 69.3 459.3 71.5 66.7 68.0 665.5 75.7 65.4 62.8 869.4

D5 BEN COLHOUN 874.6 16 74.4 81.7 78.0 234.1 74.1 69.0 66.1 443.3 71.8 73.0 69.5 657.6 79.4 74.1 63.5 874.6

D6 GARY CAMPBELL 896.9 17 76.7 71.4 71.0 219.1 81.5 72.1 77.2 449.9 79.1 72.9 69.6 671.5 87.0 70.8 67.6 896.9

B4 BRENDAN MOONEY 900.4 18 72.6 81.5 78.0 232.1 69.7 75.8 79.7 457.3 73.2 74.4 74.3 679.2 71.1 72.6 77.5 900.4

C5 RICHARD EARNEY 912.1 19 83.5 82.3 76.8 242.6 77.7 75.9 73.1 469.3 76.7 74.9 68.9 689.8 73.0 81.1 68.2 912.1

A7 PAUL PHELAN 946.3 20 83.2 80.7 75.9 239.8 82.5 78.9 75.3 476.5 80.3 78.7 75.6 711.1 79.7 79.4 76.1 946.3
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2 Penalties

3 Penalties
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Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 7 March 2020

Comp 

No Competitor TOTAL

Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 5 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 TOTAL

A2 JACK GILLIS 402.8 1 44.2 43.7 54.1 142.0 42.8 46.7 46.4 277.9 42.3 41.2 41.4 402.8

A4 IAN MCCANN 436.5 2 46.1 42.4 51.1 139.6 50.4 57.4 48.6 296.0 44.8 42.7 53.0 436.5

A3 JIMMY DOUGAN 445.0 3 48.1 62.4 69.4 179.9 42.3 40.1 46.1 308.4 44.7 46.2 45.7 445.0

A6 SAM DOUGAN 457.0 4 49.4 62.4 49.4 161.2 52.8 44.3 49.4 307.7 45.5 43.7 60.1 457.0

B1 GORDON BUCKLEY 427.7 1 48.6 44.2 50.0 142.8 53.5 43.5 47.8 287.6 45.2 47.2 47.7 427.7

B4 CHRIS PATTERSON 449.3 2 57.5 43.5 55.2 156.2 48.5 43.7 54.7 303.1 53.3 43.8 49.1 449.3

C3 JORDAN BURNS 417.6 1 48.9 43.9 47.8 140.6 49.1 46.0 45.4 281.1 46.1 45.4 45.0 417.6

C4 DESSIE MARTIN 471.9 2 45.7 63.9 52.3 161.9 48.8 47.9 55.9 314.5 52.1 47.0 58.3 471.9 1 Penalty

2 Penalties

D1 DEREK HARRISON 450.2 1 56.1 47.7 55.9 159.7 49.0 44.5 49.8 303.0 48.5 48.7 50.0 450.2 3 Penalties

D3 HARRY BARR 479.4 2 56.7 49.6 55.7 162.0 54.3 59.4 55.6 331.3 46.0 46.2 55.9 479.4 Fail

D5 CHRIS NELSON 585.6 3 76.1 62.2 75.7 214.0 53.5 46.1 69.8 383.4 66.0 66.2 70.0 585.6

Comp 

No Competitor TOTAL

Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 TOTAL

B1 MICHAEL WORKMAN D N F 46.7 47.3 94.0 46.7 140.7 46.9 D N F

B2 DAVID JENKINS D N F 0.0 0.0 D N F

C1 HAROLD HASSARD 457.4 1 45.9 62.4 50.1 158.4 51.8 48.2 53.1 311.5 47.9 49.4 48.6 457.4

C2 DAVY BOYCE 492.4 2 54.0 82.4 47.2 183.6 46.3 52.7 73.1 355.7 48.7 41.4 46.6 492.4

D3 GARETH DILLON 411.2 1 46.3 43.5 49.3 139.1 47.3 41.3 47.5 275.2 46.1 42.4 47.5 411.2

D4 LIAM SHAW 430.2 2 48.0 42.0 49.2 139.2 47.6 40.8 48.4 276.0 54.4 47.8 52.0 430.2

D2 ROBERT ROBINSON 435.4 3 49.3 53.8 50.2 153.3 55.4 43.2 48.3 300.2 46.8 41.7 46.7 435.4

D7 BRUCE CARSON 436.5 4 49.4 45.7 50.8 145.9 49.2 47.9 50.3 293.3 48.0 47.4 47.8 436.5

D6 ASHLEY LAMONT 466.4 5 53.5 49.5 51.8 154.8 49.9 46.9 50.3 301.9 54.2 52.6 57.7 466.4

ANICC Autotest Clubman Challenge

ANICC Autotest Advanced Challenge
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A2 JACK GILLIS 402.8 1 44.2 43.7 54.1 142.0 42.8 46.7 46.4 277.9 42.3 41.2 41.4 402.8
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